The demand for this type of development is 
recognized but is not encouraged because of the difficulty and efficiency of 
providing necessary public services. 

B. Lots for single family residences utilizing a septic tank disposal system shall be 

at least forty-three thousand five hundred sixty (43,560) square feet with a 
minimum frontage as required by the applicable zoning district. 

C. Non-Residential Uses:  Lot areas and types of sewage treatment (septic tank, 

aeration or other) for non-residential uses shall be determined by the Woodford